900248061 02/27/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Talaos Limited		112/19/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rompa Limited
Street Address:	Goyt Side Road
City:	Chesterfield, Derbyshire S40 2FH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3118144	SNOEZELEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122512510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-251-2500 info@wwipps.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Laurel V. Dineff, WWIPPS, Inc. Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R1247US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Laurel V. Dineff, WWIPPS, Inc. Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0380

TRADEMARK

900248061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/
Date:	02/27/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - Talaos Limited to Ror	npa Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 02/27/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made eff	
and between Talaos Limited, a Privat	e Limited Company organized under to laws of the United
Kingdom, having an address of Goyl	Side Road, Chesterfield, Derbyshire \$40 2FH, (hereinafter referred
to as "Assignor"), and Rompa Limite	ed, a Private Limited Company organized under to laws of the
United Kingdom, having an address	of Goyt Side Road, Chesterfield, Derbyshire S40 2FH (hereinafter
referred to as "Assignee").	The state of the s
WHEREAS Assignments the	proprietor of the mark(s) SNOEZELEN, Application/Registration
Number(s) 3118144 (hereinafter refe	proprietor of the mark(s) or
2 minocity 2110144 (notematica reas	ared to as Triath(s)).
WHEREAS Assignar har an	read to serion the Monte(a) to Assistant and Assistant
more and of the Assignment wights is	reed to assign the Mark(s) to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to
acquire an of the Assignor's rights if	and to the Mark(s), along with the good will associated therewith,
and hereby accepts the assignment.	
A LOCAL CONTROL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE	en la companya de la
NOW THEREFORE, in cons	ideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and suffici-	ency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns,
transfers and conveys to Assignee, it	s successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to
the Mark(s), including the right to su	e in respect of all infringements of the Mark(s), which may have
occurred before the effective date of	this Agreement, and the right to all remedies, including damages or
an account of the profits and convers	ion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the
good will of the business in which th	e Mark(s) is/are used, or with that part of the good will of the
business connected with the use of a	nd symbolized by the Mark(s), and the entire business of the
Applicant/Assignor or the portion of	the business to which the Mark(s) pertain(s), where necessary.
subbutance months of the traitest of	the outproperty in the firm was belieffed by where becessing.
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly
	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of <u>December</u> , 2012.
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of <u>December</u> , 2012.
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of <u>December</u> , 2012. Talaos Limited By:
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of <u>December</u> , 2012. Talaos Limited By:
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	Signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of <u>December</u> , 2012. Talaos Limited By: Name: <u>Jerent Vauguan</u> Title: <u>Financial Director</u> nee has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of <u>December</u> , 2012. Talaos Limited By: Name: <u>Jerent Vauguan</u> Title: <u>Financial Director</u> nee has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of <u>December</u> , 2012. Talaos Limited By: Name: <u>Jerent Vauguan</u> Title: <u>Financial Director</u> nee has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	Signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of <u>December</u> , 2012. Talaos Limited By: Name: <u>Jerent Vauguan</u> Title: <u>Financial Director</u> nee has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	Signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of December 2012. Talaos Limited By: Name: Terent Vaucuare Title: Financial Director nee has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized December 2012. Rompa Limited
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of December 2012. Talaos Limited By: Name: Terent Vauguare Title: Financial Director nee has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized December 2012. Rompa Limited By: Rompa Limited
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said As authorized officer, signed on this	signor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly 19th day of December 2012. Talaos Limited By: Name: Terent Vaucuare Title: Financial Director nee has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized December 2012. Rompa Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0382